• Planning and development costs - 12%
share at £0.4m/MW.

The actual cost breakdown for individual
offshore developments will of course vary

17 We are grateful to our colleague Dr. Tim Cockerill of Imperial College who created the initial spreadsheet and assisted with
its calibration.

G
re

at
 E

xp
ec

ta
tio

ns
: T

he
 c

os
t

of
 o

ffs
ho

re
 w

in
d

in
 U

K
 w

at
er

s
–

un
de

rs
ta

nd
in

g
th

e
pa

st
 a

nd
 p

ro
je

ct
in

g
th

e
fu

tu
re

87

– both as a result of the time of
development (as prices change) and
location (reflecting depth, distance and
other factors). See Box 5.1 for a summary
of cost component breakdowns from a
range of sources.

Other key assumptions for the baseline
calculation were:

• Project life of 20 years

• Load factor of 38%

• Discount rate of 10%.

The model output is a levelised cost in
£/MWh, and by adjusting the values for
the cost drivers within plausible ranges,
the overall impact of each driver can be
demonstrated.

The ranges in cost drivers variables over the
next 10-15 years are based on the review of
the evidence and analysis of the direction
and scale of each driver. The following cost
sensitivity ranges were explored:

Turbine prices (-40%, +10%)

Foundations costs (-30%, +20%)

Depth and distance (0%, +22%)18

Load factor (-3%, +7%)19

O&M costs (-25%, +25%)

Currency movements (-20%, +20%)

Steel costs (-50%, +50%)

The results are shown in Figure 5.1 below,
and demonstrate the critical importance of
maximising turbine availability (and
therefore load factor), reducing turbine
costs, the consequences of going further
offshore and in deeper water, and the
opportunity that locating more of the
supply chain within the UK presents.

There are of course many ways of
categorising costs, and in practice there is
a considerable degree of overlap and
interdependency between any such
categories and the cost drivers

18 The percentages represent the absolute change in capital costs of going to a deep, far site.